may report to NIPAs Lahore and Peshawar immediately. The above nominations are subject to provision 
of latest Annual Medical Examination Reports to be submitted to respective NIPAs. 

It is also pertinent to mention here that the course fee for each participant for split program 

of MCMC is Rs.230,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Thirty Thousand) per participant at NIPAs 
Karachi Lahore, Peshawar, Islamabad and Quetta (10 weeks) and Rs.64,286/- (Rupees Sixty-four 
Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty-Six) per participant (4 Weeks) for Specialized Training 

Institutes. The payment of course fee in respect of officers of occupational groups and ex-cadre officers 
of all Ministries/ Divisions and attached departments, nominated for the course, will be made by the